Schedule of Charges (SOC) — March 2023

2023

wujlo - willgas=ll Jgao

FEES Ipguuy/ FREQUENCY /3amms

Daily Current Account

Individual Accouns

FEES /oguyl  FREQUENCY /ssauma

wost dalall lilusd

SAVING ACCOUNT (SPEED UPIE

FEES /pyouny 8

FREQUENCY /ssattit

ADCED

(Speed Up) gt sidmis

Jye— tPi0 05 | onetme ccltocozn AICOpenngFes P00 onerime E— A Oparing ess s Onerine —
e G 10000/ USD LR 1000 Foraryaer ot sl A Oparng imum s 10000 ot o NG Opennattmum rce s
WG S o wnuDs | oy s W Soe o s | ey ETeepea W Srates e
R—— oo | oy ot fon i S Cres wo | . - eora0 Wonty [
W Conre Crages D ol g g NG o Crrgs EX] g ks NE e s EX g e

SAVING ACCOUNT (TAWFEER +18 FEES Ipguuy/ FREQUENCY /3,ams

(+ Tawtaer) juag10 duss

FEES /oguyl  FREQUENCY /ssauma

Monthly Saving Account

FEES /pyouy 8

FREQUENCY /ssattit

A/C Closure Charges

bl §1¢] e

A/C Closure Charges

bl @le] ylon

N Openng ees - onerime TR — Onerine b s NG Openna ees cors onerime i i s
MG Opering Himum snce 6P 5000 _USD U 1000y ier it il A Opering Mimum e cor 10000 a3 NG Opening M Bince caps000 st i
P s | ey s WCseveeress EE e WCsacares s oy romp———e—
[ T—— w05 | onry PR PR ———— o | ey ey Vi Bance Chargs wrao P ot

bl $1e] s

Gurrent Accounts Corp.

FEES /pguyll

FREQUENCY /ajaitl

Wholesale Accounts

ol sl 28 casleo

EL NAHARDA BUSINESS ACCOUNT

FEES /agu @

FREQUENCY /ajatl

(Business) eaforh s

AIC Opening Fees EGP300USD 15 OneTime AIC Opening Fees NL One Time [E
A/C Opening Minimum Balance £GP 10K /USD 2500 ol ksl 238 209 oIl 2 A/C Opening Minimum Balance £GP 3000 il aib 340y o 23
AIC Service Fees EGP50/USD 2 Monthly. il sl 8035 bl AC Service Fees £Gr3s Monthly luiall 8025 aylo
Minimum Balance Charges EGP75 USD 5 Monthly il aalljolaiastas Minimum Balance Charges £GP 40 Monthly il 22l jgad agina
AIC Closure Charges Free sl ] hlos AC Closure Charges Free luall §ae] tylo

SMS Alert Service

FEES /agud
EGP 120

OTHER SERVICES FEES & CHARGES

FREQUENCY /sai

Vearly

ol Pyl aors

Quarterly Bank Statement

£GP 40 /USD 2

Quarterly per Account

i gl bl s

Copy of Statement as per customer
request

£GP 7 per paper Min. EGP 60/ USD 7

Upon Request

duasl b s sl it 5 819

Check Book Charges

CHECKBOOK CHARGES

FEES /pgull

FREQUENCY /ajatl

Issuance Charges ‘24’

EGP 125 USD 10 Ind.
EGP 200 USD 12 Corp.

Upon Request

s 26) i 163 oo

Keeping Mails at the bank

EGP 350 Ind. / EGP 300 Corp.

Monthly

il b bttt BlaD> Y

External Signature Verlfication

Internal Power of Atiorey on A/C.

Copy of Documents.

Dormancy Charges

Settlement of Inheritors A/C's

EGP 50
£GP 100 USD 10

EGP 50 same year / EGP 100 prior year

EGP 100 USD 5 Ind./ EGP 150 USD 10 Corp.

Less Than 3M 0,003 Min £GP 250 Max EGP 3K Min USD 15 Max USD 175Breater Than or equal 3M Max EGP 10K Max USD 5558

Upon Request

Upon Request

Upon Request

Monthly (Per Account)

Upon Execution

a1 auBs 220 e apkoall
bl e Jolal gl
laisuall go 8130,

281 closs ayloo

0l Sl s

Stop Payment request

£GP 100 USD 6 Ind.EGP 50 or Equivalent Corp.
If checks are serial, comm. is collected once for all checks. If not, comm. i collected for each check)

Upon Request

a3 ol ol

TANDING ORDERS

FEES /pguuylll

STANDING ORDERS

FREQUENCY /ayaidll

Setup

Execution Charges ‘per
transaction”

EGP 200 USD 20 Ind./ EGP 100 Corp

EGP 50 USD5

One Time

Upon Execution

“alola JaI 308l pouy

Cancellation of check Stop Payment

EGP 50/ USD 2 Per Check

Upon Request

U8 by cadg sl

ADCB Cash Pickup

50% + third party cost

Upon Execution

cllasll go a2l pani

Highest Debit Balance Comm. 00015 0n HD8 Manthly o0 a0y e e
Comm.On Checks Recehed Assigned 0,005 of check value per check e il 98¢ 098 e iyl algac|

Instruct
Check Partil Payment EGP50 USD'S Upon Beneficiary's Request Jillasallaas  Amendment & Cancellation EGP50USDS Upon Request wlafs g
Temporary OVD Processing Fees. EGP 100/ Day Upon Occurence G540 bgait s iyl

[ Debit Cards

Upon Execution

Upon Execution

[ctassic Debh cara FEES /oguylll FREQUENCY /3,810 (el d) piilgall psll citotisy [l Platinum Deblt FEES /ppu M FREQUENCY /3,801 o) podll cdolty
Primary Joining Fees £GP 75 One Time Primary Joining Fees £GP 300 OneTime ]

Primery Annual Fees £GP 75 Yearty Primary Annual Fees £GP 300 Yearly st s gl
‘Supplementary Joining Fees. EGP 50 One Time Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 125 One Time gaulus D1 @l au805) sl ayloo |
Supplementary Annual Fees. EGP 50 Yearly ausles D1 adlial 31223 dylmo Supplementary Annual Fees EGP125 Yearly asoles 1 asliayl 22 ayloe
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request 1l g dpludl @sthl 223 oo Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request 8.1 g s i BBl 3339 s
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary EGP 100 Upon Request ol I ard Fees Primary & EGP 300 Upon Request 206l D1 g gl 1 @bl Jlasias] glero |
Cash Advance FeelATM)(Domestc] £cPsa Upon Execution i o o s Casn £GPsa Upon Execution JEIE——
Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(Internationall £GP 40 Upon Execution s202lb$a8uaw  Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(internationall EGP 40 Upon Execution 00 2 53 s
Balance On us ATMs free Upon Execution Ll aslo go oyl oe pllsia]  Balance On us ATMs. Free Upon Execution el a0 g0 a4yl o< plisia]
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs EGP4 Upon Execution 31l 8u5lo o 3oyl g6 pilsiss]  Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs £GP 4 Upon Execution 181 i i8lo 9o 3oyl o plaes]
Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution Jonaf ol oc pllsim] Balance on Intermational Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 1 21 40l g plai]
Invalid dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution ot Plicl auloa Invald dispute fees eap 125 Upon Execution ot el
Foreign Exchange Markup 9% Jy pladias i e ol Foreign ain l laall, plaiia i e giola.

Usage fee at any 125 ATM

EGP 6 Withdrawal / Inquiry EGP 3

Upon Execution

123 880 o5 5l plastl

Usage fee at any 125 ATM

EGP 6 Witharawal /
Incwiry FGP 5

Upon Execution

123 8805 b 25l plaitl

[ Credit Cards

‘Credil Card Classic FEES /pguy FREQUENCY /agalul (eluwatt) plalial cABlby dit Card Gold FEES /pgu 8 FREQUENCY /aawl (apaal) olalin clalby
Primary Joining Fees EGP 200 One Time sl lanl ayloo  Primary Joining Fees EGP 300 One Time st ao| cayloo
Primary Annual Fees EGP 200 Yearly aslal yaai caylao Primary Annual Fees EGP 300 Yearly aslhul 333 caylao
Supplementary Joining Fees €GP 75 One Time o 1 @olbull a0l @by ayloo  Supplementary Joining Fees EGP150 One Time vl a8l 6l 251yl
Supplementary Annual Fees. EGP 75 Yearly sl aslbyl 2290 caylos Supplementary Annual Fees. EGP 150 Yearly awlsll aslhyl yaal wbyloo
Reissue card Fees Primary 6 Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request 0loll g auwlul Bladl 33 dylon  Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 200 Upon Request 0l g auslusl Bl 2335 bl
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request il ga il Jlass] byl ard Fees & Supplementary £GP 200 Upon Request 2Bl 11 g dulw ] BBl JIos] Lblro
Credit Card SMS Alert Service: EGP 10 Monthly i ity dgoil Jilugl Credit Card EGP 10 Monthly laniyl cilslhy dnill Jiluyl d0as
Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic) 4% Min. EGP 30 Upon Execution 381 cliy @Slo 9o $38i v Cash Advance FeelATM) (Domestic) 4% Min. EGP 30 Upon Execution 191l o 9o g i
Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (International) 5% Min. EGP 50 Upon Execution 100 215 ($38i LA Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (International) 5% Min. EGP 50 Upon Execution 300 25 ($38i L
Balance On us ATMs. Free Upon Execution lig aigslo 9o 3ol ye plak] Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution i aisslo 5o 3oyl e pllaia]
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 131 el 8o go gl ge pilstu]  Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 1y 8lo g0 345l o< st
Balance on Interational Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 120 a5 oyl ge pdsiul  Balance on International Banks ATMs. EGP 30 Upon Execution 100 25 340l g plsial
Mk up Fees o Upon Gecuton i sl ol e iols Motup Fecs o Upon Brecution i sl pai e il
Overcredt i Fees ) wonty ol et s st Overcredt it Fees £ 100 Wonty ol il 2 ol st
Late Payment fees (overdue ) EGP 150 Monthly Late Payment fees ( overdue | EGP150 Monthly Sl o Sl ol
Coshinterest ote Burchase nterestRate 350% oty Montny TR o meres e 300 oy Monthy A
Minimurm payment 5% Min EGP 50 Monthly sl osB3ad  Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Monthly TSI
Invalid dispute fees EGP125 Upon Execution Invalid dispute fees EGP125 Upon Execution 9640 ljc] plon

Duplicate statement

EGP 20 copy EGP 50 Original

Upon Request

Bos0 el atoo

Dupl

EGP 20 copy EGP 50
Original

Upon Request

aplaii sl il s 28 50 s

Grea Gard platinum FEES /pguay FREQUENCY /agéini dit Card Infinke FEES /gl FREQUENCY /agéisi (Gl glaxti clatiy
Prmary Joining Fees £GP 500 One Time Primary Joining Fees £GP 1750 One Time sl jas) asie
Primary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearly ol aaiitylon Primary Annual Fees £GP 1750 Yearly asib 2203yl
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 200 One Time vl 2ol 6l a6ty casloo  Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 500 OneTime Gulis Il aalbul 46l5) 8510 asloin
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 200 Yearly ol aslb aaaiaslan Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearly ueloll adlil 2230 hsian
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request &40l g duulurdl &olbll 3330 oglos  Relssue card Fees Primary & Supplementary | EGP 500 Upon Request 4l g Al Bl 33yl
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request 41 g Bl a0l Jaitas] ool ard Fees £GP 500 Upon Request sl g duslun 280 Jat] casls
Credit Card SMS Alert Service €GP 10 Montnly laiiyl o) il g @03 Credit Card SMS Alet Service £GP 10 Monthly eyl o sl g 035
Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic) 4%Min £GP 30 Upon Execution 1l 8o go 528 im0 Cash Advance FeelATM) (Domestic) 4%Min £GP 30 Upon Execution [ETI—

Cash Advance FeelATM) (international)

5% Min. £GP 50

Upon Execution

150 215 38 L

Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (international)

5% Min. EGP 50

Upon Execution

520 215 383 i

Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution elull 860 oo 40yl oc pllaiu]  Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution el 2islo 50 20l o o]
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 13l ety @l 0o 240l g pisiasl  Balance on Domestic. Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 1l i islo g0 20yl o st
Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 420 ails 3l ge pilsi]  Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 120 a1l 2l o< pilai]
Mark up Fees 3 Upon Execution auioll sl plasiwndl Gl gials  Mark up Fees 9% Upon Execution auiallalasl plasial ke giola
Over credit limit Fees £GP 100 Monthly a6l laiill 2l gl aylao  Over creditimit Fees £GP 100 Monthly a6l el 2l ol Laskon
Late Payment fess (overdue | £GP 150 Monthly Sull oo G Late Paymentfees (overdue ) £GP 150 Monthly Sl oo ol asl
Cash interest Rate 3.50% Monthly » aoll il il 8ae o nterest Rate 330% Monthly e
Purchase interest Rate: 2757% Monthiy ontaly Clyginl i algas PUTChase interest Rate 250% Monthly oty el i loac
Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Montrly shall Bl Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Monthly [T

Invalid dispute fees.

EGP125

Upon Execution

Invalid dispute fees

£GP 125

Upon Execution

3000 lic] ol

Duplicate statement

EGP 20 copy EGP 50 Original

Upon Request

o000 el aslo

Dupl

£GP 20 copy EGP 50

Upon Request

aulail sl sl s i 5o
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Schedule of Charges (SOC) — March 2023 2023 gujlo - wilgasll Jgan vinEsldy

ADCED

‘ Clearing cheques

ing Room LCY (Due

il Balkiall 484 i Eplad dalbed byl

olhad syt J5o baipl Anlhal cised

Outvars Claring chaque e S ——y P E—— p— [
jate ) (3l Lo ) Eatally

Chec o Upan prsentaton wigsoom  Check ree -
Retured Checks s ‘ bercha el Reumed Checks ) | e | [~

Ourward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room LCY (Due
date )

Check

FEES Jpguyll FREQUENCY /3,810l

0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400 Upon Presentation

Inward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room
5 FEES /pgall

Check 0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400

dolalase s afpldniand cidsh
Hially

FREQUENCY /ajatl

Upon Presentation s s oo

g cheques inside clearing Room LCY (Post

FEES /ps=s) FREQUENCY /ayatns

aciaall ae Jala el Jyat clipls
s izl

Inward Clearing cheques Inside clearing Room
e FEES /pgull

olaalase J3b sigh anlaal ctiyd
FREQUENCY /ajatl

Check Collection

EGP10 Upon Presentation

s 8 ooy

0.003 Min USD 5 Max USD 100 or

Cheek quivalent

Upon Presentation

Check Custody Fees

Post-dated check

EGP15 Upon Presentation

0.002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400 Upon Presentation

b loo

Al byl ayinn

k Fees to be ( Check Collection + Check Custody Fees + Post-dated check )
Sheapy Lo 8 5 ] 4T

Postpone Check P Upon Request /Per Chg el st
Withdrawal Check £GP 3 Upon Request /Per Chg
Returned Checks £GP 50 Upon Presentation /Per Cha ol il

Inward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room
s FEES /pgull

0.004 Min USD § Max USD 100 or
quivalent

Check

Sttt UsD 50

aolanl 28t 38 63iph dolaak clsyd

FREQUENCY /ajatl
2yioi aally

Upon Presentation s 5 ooy
PerCha g

g cheques inside clearing Room FCY

Check

FEES Jpguryll FREQUENCY /3810

0.003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent Upon Presentation

anitsallans §4 galad nital cisyd

Returned Checks

USD 20 0r equivatent perCha

syl il

Inward Bills For Collection Local Bills / Promissory
e FEES /pgauyll

0.015 Min. EGP 35/ USD 5 Max. EGP
Bills Drawn on Other Banks Seoru

S0 50

claia / Yytaa) Yeisil Gk Cugas
Lt

FREQUENCY /syautl

Upon Presentation w531 iy 60 gm0 lwas

Withdrawal of Bil / Check EGP 35/ USD 5 Ind. / EGP 20 Corp.

Upon Request S ol o

‘Outwam Clearing chegues Outside elearing Room FCY FEES /pguupill FREGUENCY /a1t lac toldalabt ailh alall doliall cisils
Check 0,003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent Upon Presentation el g5 pouny
Protest Charges 0,001 Min. £GP 50 When Needed Shuioy iglan
TEES laguna
Outward Bills For Collection Local Bils / Promissary Notes FREQUENCY /30810 (848 i | ka0 ) ycraill ke culla
Outward Bls for Collection 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Request il iy e gauso s
EGP35/USDS Upon Reauest gl
Collections Rejected 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Execution agaye cluns
Postage €GP 30 Upon Request my
Comm. Papers Custody £GP 15 Upon Request bao i
Report of Outstanding Post Dated Commercial Papers €GP 50 Upon Execution aallal 2oyl o
Retured Unpaid EGP35/USDS Per Bil Ui o921 0300 Retumed Unpaid EGP50/USD 10 Upon Request -

Outward Transters

Outward Transfer in Egyptian Pounds "ACH!
Via Branch

Outward Transfer in Egyptian Pounds "ACH!
Via Digital channels.

Outward Transfer in Foreign Currency  Swift
Outward Transfer in Egyptian Pounds Swift
Swit Charges.

Amendments to Fund Transfers

FEES /pguplBl FREQUENCY /381l
0002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 350 Ind Uson Execution
0.002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 400 Corp o
0,002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 350 Ind Upon Execution
0,001 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 200 Corp i

0,003 Min, USD 30 Max, USD 100 Upon Execution

0.002 Min. EGP 50 Max. EGP 350 Upon Execution

£GP 50/ USD 50 Upon Execution
EGP 50/ USD 50 Ind.

£GP 50 USD 20 Corp Upon Execution

e il b sl o tplel cutgeid
U 50 ACH ol alaal ool gl o

il

G5 2 ACH  aytaall alaally sl cabgail oo

alpsl cigial

asgul duisl alasll 55lol Sibgal pgy

g oy

Ao Jigad Jiasd gy

ACH Mandate Setup.

EGP10 One Time

sl 52 a0yc Jis 9o oall g

Inward Transters FEES /agusd FREQUENCY /381l 245 cuigalll
Internal Transfers Between ADCB-E AIC's (Receiving L il et Sl oy sl ol oo
Customers) [

v — wops /U1 [ upenecusn e b o
Internal Transfers Over the Counter FREQUENCY /yaidl Hsiat cuganl

EGP150

Own Account Transfer

Upon Execution sl g o g

ACH Direct Payment Debit

P Upon Execution

Internal DCB-E A/C's (sender) EGP150

Upon Execution (ol clil tlae iblass g 31> |

Early Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through buyout

10 % on the loan outstanding balance

14k 50 il Gy Jaea 3l ininn

‘nocron LOAN FEES /pguuylB FREQUENCY /3,8iill o8l i3 CASH LOAN FEES /pguuylll FREQUENCY /3,aiill e
. 2.0% for Self Employed
1.5% for Individuals .
Administration Fees 155 o ety hents One Time i ains Administration Fees Professonals s ADCB excelency One Time ayslainn
Banking Fees £GP 150 One Time s oo Banking Fees EGP 150 One Time i ing
Early Settlement Fees 7% on the loan outstanding balance daso sl il Eary Settlement Fees 75 on the loan outstanding balance [T

10 % on thevloan

ki o il g

Eary Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through
buyout

S i)

Installment Postponement fees

) I UpanErcaten

) I

Upon Execution [ —

Late payment fees.

x | Monthly

sl st sl ihn

Late payment fees %

Monthly sl st b i

FEES /pguyll FREQUENCY /aga10l FEES /pgayB FREQUENCY /3101
Aaminstraon Fees 52% fom Tota Loan Amount up 0 EGP 15 Milion one Time Admistcaton Fees 050% one Time il o]
[T
Banking Fees 2% fom he Total Loan Amount more than £GP 15 Millon Gne Time Banking Fees £GP 150 one Time s
Replcaton Fees: £ 1000 one Time ol agos Eany SetementFees -
15% o th oan cutstaning batance
oy Settement Fes incaseofoan setied trough .
Mortgage Fees: EGP 1,000 One Time. (ga) glasl cayins buyiut o 31 iy 5 lydll Byt 220 sl cyleso
Registration Fees: Apartment :EGP 3,000 - Villa : EGP 6,000 One Time diall iyloo Installment Postponement fees. EGP 300 Upon Execution i s sl gl
107% 1 th setement was done during the frs. 5 Years
Early Settlement fees. e settloment wis dane after the frers Yaare dass 3l aginn Late payment fees 3% Monthly blussli b sl iyt
EarySettement Fees Buyout) 107%on e outsanding balance Sty g i G o o
FEES /ogasd FREQUENCY /5aiill
[auro Loans FEES /ol FREQUENCY rayaiz [ isuaton Fees L el OneTime bl e
5% for ndhicuals 2% or sl-employed o g s
Adminsaaion Fees rgals 2 orseien one Time e BankingF £GP 150 one Time s
Banking Fees £GP 150 One Time wSicaoo EarySetlement Fees 73 on the loan outstanding balance Jraa o i
s oo 6 o e o o ary Stment ees n case o Foan seted roush 10%on the loan outstanding balance el 30 i G 0 s it
oy Settement Fees ccured oans % on the loan outstanding balance R

Unsecured loans 7% on the loan outstanding balance

Upon Execution 515 buss sl cautnn

Early Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through buyout

10% on the loan outstanding balance

e poment s = \

Monthly lussl slaw 36 iyt

Car License recommendation Free ISR secured Loan Aganst COs: FEES /pgut FREQUENCY /3aatl

Car License issuing or renewal £GP 250 Per Transaction [PeTpr——— Administration Fees 15% One Time il

SWIFT Charges £GP 25 Per Transaction St i Maximum Loan Limit 80% against collateral iyt

Late payment fees £ Monthly [ERETEC—. Early Settement Fees Normal Fees Applied psal sl i)

Car ban release (Clearance | £GP 250 Upon Request sl o 20y o> Early Settement Fees. Secured l0ans 6 % on the loan outstanding balance -
Early Settlament Fees in case of loan setted through 10% on thev o S ion

[ OVER COUNTER FEES

CASH OVER COUNTER

FEES /pguuyl FREQUENCY /3jatti

Bank Note Small Denomination Charges (except
= FEES (pgauyl@

for PX b

b uny) dpen &5 cilla glad pguy
FREQUENCY /sjatti

Same Day Value date for cash deposits FCY/LCY

1005 Min EGP 100 or USD 10 I 0002 Min £GP 00 crUSD 10 Per Transaction

a1 1m0 plagdl 0l o34 & 38 el

002 for Denomination 1 and 2
0,005 for Denomination 5
0.002 for Denomination 10 20

FCY denomination

Per Transaction

Cash withdraw from counter EGP 10.000 or less.

£GP 125 Per Transaction

210,000 o Jal il e (5261 sl

Cash deposit over counter equal / Less EGP 50,000

£GP 100 Per Transaction

ol ol 1 21250,000 e

I

0015 for Denomination 1 and 5
0.0075 for Denomination 10
0,006 for Denomination 2

EGP denomination

Per Transaction

[ Term Deposits

[ Ten ovoss

Minimum Amount

FEES /pguuy/8 FREQUENCY /3,41t

Minimum amount and multples as Per Product Terms & Conditions, Upon Request

Jallazgi

illsal

CDS

cos FEES (pgauyll

Charges for Exceeding the CD allowed Multples
(Minimurm amount and multiples as Per Product Terms

Conditions) ‘Through Internet Ban

Through Branches
First 5 CDs: Free
Above 5 CDs: EGP 25 P

FREQUENCY /3atti cilblgal

(ol by s aéctnn g el ol )

=3

e a1 zgmall saall gz ciblodill by 3355tk

BANK CERTIFICATES

[Bank cerTiFicates FEES /pguil FREQUENCY /as8icl Ayl chalpaul
Certificate of A/C Undier Formation (capital more than EGP 2500 £GP 1000 Upon Request (02 250 0 1 o ) sl i iyl lgs
Certificate of AIC Under Formation (captalless than EGP 250K) £GP 100 Upon Request (3 1250 g Jal o ) gl i 8,1 60
Balance Certficate £GP 150 Ind_/ EGP 200 Corp Upon Reauest amll slgis
Clearance Letter £GP 500 ( buyout caseslBGP 250 (others) Upon Request anlso s
Liabilty Certifcate £GP 250 Ind./ EGP 500 Corp. Upon Request Aol slais

Fagezor3
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Schedule of Charges (SOC) — March 2023 2023 yujlo - wilga=ll o2 ADCB ’
EFinonce transactions

ance transactions FEES /pguuyll FREQUENCY /3t E-Finance culolss SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES FEES /jpguyl FREQUENCY /34uth tlasllgfya
Customs payments 001 Min EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction iaall clegan Small EGP 1,500 Yearly opan
Tax payments No Commission - Next Working Day Value Date Per Transaction wijall clegaan Medium EGP 1750 Yearly abhugio
Gov. universities payments 5 €GP Per Transaction ostall claskall Slegore Large £GP 2500 Yearly ot
Private universities payments 10 €GP Per Transaction aoll clastll Clegore XLarge EGP 2750 Yearly (o1 s ajsnio o3,
King Marriot Academy payments 15 P per Transaction oulo aigs el Cleosan
ix:‘r‘\:‘lwa:‘\d 0.2% Min. EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction st CUSTODY FEES FEES /pgull FREGUENCY /5hlin siall Basl
Tahya Misr fund Donations Nit Per Transaction 400 Ll @gainl gl Buy & Sell Secur. Under Central Custody 0.001 Min. EGP 10 siSy0 Bas dpbig gy
Real state Tax payments 20 top Per Transaction il il acgpan Capital or Capital Increase Subscription £GP 200/ USD 40 ol g1 Jall ol o AT ) g
BANK DRAFT / AUTHORIZED CHECKS FEES Jpguu FREQUENCY /il aain0g Wdpnie cisyds jas] WAREHOUSE CPSDS. FEES /agu FREQUENCY /ajaimt abdall
Egyptian Pounds 0,002 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 350 Upon Request simoais
Foreign Currency 0.005 Min. USD 20 Max. USD 100 Upon Request auol alac ‘Supervision Commission EGP 150 + Custodian Payroll Monthly ol Yl Liyloo
Stop Payment FGP6O0/USDIS Upon Request oo bl ‘Withdrawal Commission 0.005 Min. EGP 50 Per Transaction ol gac |

DIGITAL CHANNELS o
FEES /oguy8 FREQUENCY /aau8

I-score Inquiry EGP 100 Per Transaction 2lyaiu] aylas
[ et Card isutela Digia charnets | P00 I per Transaction e Al o
[t A Cash Bt i S win n 2 66 | e Tanssction ol abanal o sl il

Trade Service

‘LEWERS OF GUARANTEE FEES /pgwy FREQUENCY /Apalill olasd cylhs INWARD DOCUMENTARY COLLECTION FEES /pguy B FREQUENCY /agawl LEL RIS IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT FEES /pgaipll FREQUENCY /alalin ldow] allusa cialale]
0003 i €6 300
per quarter counter | gartery 5 . #1:25 Min. USD 80 s 1.25% fist quarter + 0.25% per o s i
i o sue Gurantees perquarter counte | uarrty i slas s fao| ez Collection Commission oreavincudng | pertansaction s i aluotlas  Opening Commission ey Ouarery s e i e
s pament fece
perquarier
pert S hvance b 0006 Min £GP 300 1.25% st quarter + 0.25% per )
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Excellency Special Fee Schedule

March 2023

GENERAL SERVICES FEES & CHARGES EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

wyladll b gl ely

EXCELLENCY | ADCB &

A/C Opening Fees - Current Account Free Free Free
A/C Opening Fees - Saving Account Free Free Free

Minimum Balance Fees Free Free Free

Account Maintenance Free Free Free

Quarterly Bank Statement EGP 20/ USD 2 on all accounts ( 50% discount) Free Free

Account Statement as per Customer Request Free Free Free

SMS Alert Service Free Free Free

Concierge Services Free Free Free

DragonPass® EGP 20 Monthly EGP 20 Monthly EGP 20 Monthly
External Signature Verification Free Free Free

Standing Order Setup EGP 200 EGP 200 Free

Standing Order Execution EGP 50 Upon Execution EGP 50 Upon Execution Free Upon Execution

ADCB Cash Pickup

50% + third party cost

50% + third party cost

third party cost

Internal POA issuance EGP 100 EGP 100 Free

Copy of statement EGP 5 per paper Min. EGP 50 / USD 5 Free Free

Bank Certificate EGP 100 EGP 100 Free

Credit Card Payment Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution
Cancellation of check Stop Payment Instructions EGP50/USD 2 Per Check Free Free

Internal Transfers Over the Counter EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY
Own Account Transfer Free Free Free

Internal Transfer Free Free Free

CHECKBOOK CHARGES EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

Check Book Issuance

2 Free / Annually

4 Free / Annually

6 Free / Annually

Clearing Check LCY

50% waiver Upon Presentation

Free Upon Presentation

Free Upon Presentation

Clearing Check FCY

0.003 Min. USD 5 Max. USD 100

50% Waiver Upon Presentation

Free Upon Presentation

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE  FREQUENCY.

Outward Transfer - LCY - ACH

0.002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 350

1 Waiver Monthly

2 Waiver Monthly

Outward Transfer - FCY - SWIFT

0.003 Min. USD 30 Max. USD 100

0.003 Min. USD 30 Max. USD 100

50% Waiver

Inward transfer (EGP - USD)

Free

Free

Free

DEBIT CARD EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

Primary platinum Joining Fees Free Free Free
Primary Platinum Annual Fees EGP 300 Free Free

Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 125 Free Free

Supplementary Annual Fees EGP 125 EGP 125 Free

EXCELLENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS EXCELLENCY PRIVATE

PLATINUM INFINITE PLATINUM INFINITE PLATIN INFINITE
Primary Joining Fees EGP 500 EGP 1,750 50% Waiver 50% Waiver Free 50% Waiver
Primary Annual Fees EGP 500 EGP 1,750 EGP 500 EGP 1750 EGP 500 EGP 1,750
Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 450 EGP 1200 2 Free 2 Free Free (unlimited) Free (unlimited)

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

EGP 1,500 Annually EGP 1,500 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
Medium EGP 1,750 Annually EGP 1,750 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
Large EGP 2,500 Annually EGP 2,500 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
X-Large EGP 2,750 Annually EGP 2,750 Annually 50% Waiver Annually

Secured Loan Against Excellency CDs

Administration Fees

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

1.0% Per Loan

0.5% Per Loan

0.5% Per Loan

Maximum Loan Limit

90% against collateral

90% against collateral

90% against collateral

Early Settlement Fees

Normal Fees Applied

Normal Fees Applied

Normal Fees Applied

Do

rade Charges

Not Maintaining Minimum Balance for 3 Consecutive Months

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months

EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months

EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months
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